
N
O

T
IC

E
 O

F 
PU

B
L

IC
 H

E
A

R
IN

G
 - 

C
IT

Y
 O

F 
N

A
SH

U
A

 - 
PR

O
PO

SE
D

 P
R

O
PE

R
T

Y
 T

A
X

 L
E

V
Y

Fi
sc

al
 Y

ea
r 

Ju
ly

 1
, 2

02
1 

- J
un

e 
30

, 2
02

2

Th
e 

C
ity

 C
ou

nc
il 

w
ill

 c
on

du
ct

 a
 p

ub
lic

 h
ea

rin
g 

on
 th

e 
pr

op
os

ed
 F

is
ca

l Y
ea

r C
ity

 p
ro

pe
rty

 ta
x 

le
vy

 a
s f

ol
lo

w
s:

M
ee

tin
g 

D
at

e:
   

 2
/1

/2
02

1 
   

M
ee

tin
g 

Ti
m

e:
   

 0
7:

00
 P

M
   

 M
ee

tin
g 

L
oc

at
io

n:
   

 C
ity

 H
al

l C
ou

nc
il 

C
ha

m
be

rs
A

t t
he

 p
ub

lic
 h

ea
rin

g 
an

y 
re

si
de

nt
 o

r t
ax

pa
ye

r m
ay

 p
re

se
nt

 o
bj

ec
tio

ns
 to

, o
r a

rg
um

en
ts

 in
 fa

vo
r o

f t
he

 p
ro

po
se

d 
ta

x 
le

vy
. A

fte
r a

do
pt

io
n 

of
 th

e 
pr

op
os

ed
 ta

x 
le

vy
, t

he
 C

ity
 C

ou
nc

il 
w

ill
 p

ub
lis

h 
no

tic
e 

an
d 

ho
ld

 a
 h

ea
rin

g 
on

 th
e 

pr
op

os
ed

ci
ty

 b
ud

ge
t.

C
ity

 W
eb

si
te

 (i
f a

va
ila

bl
e)

w
w

w.
ci

ty
of

na
sh

ua
ia

.c
om

 
C

ity
 T

el
ep

ho
ne

 N
um

be
r

(6
41

) 4
35

-4
15

6
C

ur
re

nt
 Y

ea
r 

C
er

tif
ie

d 
Pr

op
er

ty
 T

ax
 2

02
0 

-
20

21
B

ud
ge

t Y
ea

r 
E

ff
ec

tiv
e 

Pr
op

er
ty

 T
ax

 2
02

1 
-

20
22

B
ud

ge
t Y

ea
r 

Pr
op

os
ed

 M
ax

im
um

 P
ro

pe
rt

y 
Ta

x 
20

21
 -

20
22

A
nn

ua
l %

C
H

G
R

eg
ul

ar
 T

ax
ab

le
 V

al
ua

tio
n

46
,4

26
,9

81
47

,5
31

,3
02

47
,5

31
,3

02
Ta

x 
Le

vi
es

:
R

eg
ul

ar
 G

en
er

al
37

6,
05

9
37

6,
05

9
38

5,
00

4
C

on
tra

ct
 fo

r U
se

 o
f B

rid
ge

0
0

O
pr

 &
 M

ai
nt

 P
ub

lic
ly

 O
w

ne
d 

Tr
an

si
t

0
0

R
en

t, 
In

s. 
M

ai
nt

. O
f N

on
-O

w
ne

d 
C

iv
. C

tr.
0

0
O

pr
 &

 M
ai

nt
 o

f C
ity

-O
w

ne
d 

C
iv

ic
 C

en
te

r
0

0
5,

00
0

Pl
an

ni
ng

 a
 S

an
ita

ry
 D

is
po

sa
l P

ro
je

ct
0

0
Li

ab
ili

ty
, P

ro
pe

rty
 &

 S
el

f-
In

su
ra

nc
e 

C
os

ts
45

,0
00

45
,0

00
51

,7
50

Su
pp

or
t o

f L
oc

al
 E

m
er

. M
gm

t. 
C

om
m

is
si

on
0

0
0

Em
er

ge
nc

y
12

,5
35

12
,5

35
12

,8
33

Po
lic

e 
&

 F
ire

 R
et

ire
m

en
t

6,
00

0
6,

00
0

6,
00

0
FI

C
A

 &
 IP

ER
S

30
,0

00
30

,0
00

40
,0

00
O

th
er

 E
m

pl
oy

ee
 B

en
ef

its
82

,0
00

82
,0

00
87

,0
00

To
ta

l T
ax

 L
ev

y
55

1,
59

4
55

1,
59

4
58

7,
58

7
6.

52
Ta

x 
R

at
e

11
.8

80
89

11
.6

04
86

12
.3

62
11

E
xp

la
na

tio
n 

of
 si

gn
ifi

ca
nt

 in
cr

ea
se

s i
n 

th
e 

bu
dg

et
:

Th
e 

in
cr

ea
se

s a
re

 d
ue

 to
 a

dd
in

g 
a 

ta
x 

to
 h

el
p 

of
fs

et
 th

e 
ex

pe
ns

es
 o

f t
he

 W
el

co
m

e 
C

en
te

r, 
in

cr
ea

se
 in

 in
su

ra
nc

e 
co

st
s a

nd
 a

n 
un

de
r c

al
cu

la
tio

n 
on

 IP
ER

S/
FI

C
A

 la
st

 b
ud

ge
t c

yc
le

.
If

 a
pp

lic
ab

le
, t

he
 a

bo
ve

 n
ot

ic
e 

al
so

 a
va

ila
bl

e 
on

lin
e 

at
:

w
w

w.
ci

ty
of

na
sh

ua
ia

.c
om

*T
ot

al
 c

ity
 ta

x 
ra

te
 w

ill
 a

ls
o 

in
cl

ud
e 

vo
te

d 
ge

ne
ra

l f
un

d 
le

vy
, d

eb
t s

er
vi

ce
 le

vy
, a

nd
 c

ap
ita

l i
m

pr
ov

em
en

t r
es

er
ve

 le
vy

.
**

B
ud

ge
t y

ea
r e

ffe
ct

iv
e 

pr
op

er
t t

ax
 ra

te
 is

 th
e 

ra
te

 th
at

 w
ou

ld
 b

e 
as

se
ss

ed
 fo

r t
he

se
 le

vi
es

 if
 th

e 
do

lla
rs

 re
qu

es
te

d 
is

 n
ot

 c
ha

ng
ed

 in
 th

e 
co

m
in

g 
bu

dg
et

 y
ea

r


